INTRODUCTION

The office of Director of Students' Welfare of Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari is persistently engaged in developing the personality of the student in all spheres of life for which it undertakes various student oriented programs. It gives the opportunity to students to bring out of their hidden talents.

The office of Director of Students' Welfare of Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari through its many fold programs has left no stone unturned to provide opportunities for the welfare of the students and indulge them in its activities apart from their day to day studies. The university authorities are always keen not only to provide standard academic programs but also to inculcate self-reliance and boost the confidence amongst the students.

The office of Director of Students' Welfare of Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari is always taking sincere efforts for the all-round development of students by providing ample scope, opportunities and facilities for the all-round development of personality and leadership qualities among the students. Students participate effectively in the management of hostels, food services, games & sports, cultural and literary activities. It helps to inculcate communal harmony with team spirit and national Interpretation, amongst the students with these views. It seeks to motivate, guide and train all the students of the university irrespective of their social status to select the right career and make them responsible citizens.

The Office of Directorate of Student Welfare of Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari through its multi-faceted activities helps the students to scale new heights in their careers. Our students have been excelling, in their Agricultural career and in many other competitive examinations at National and State level.

Activities:-

- University level inter college Sports & cultural competitions
- University level workshop / seminars/ training :
- Student personality development workshop
- Career Guidance Program
- College level student council
- National Service Scheme